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                             27th March 2024 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
What an exciting and busy term we have had! Children and staff had great fun dressing up to celebrate 
World Book Day and raised over £170 for Comic Relief’s Red Nose Day. A huge well done goes to our 
Year 5 class for their dance performance at The Space where they had the opportunity to meet children 
from other schools and perform the closing number. We are so proud of all of them, especially for their 
enthusiasm, positivity and teamwork.     
 
If you haven’t already, please don’t forget to follow our Reepham Primary School Facebook page to see a 
selection of photos and other things the children have been getting up to at school.  
 
Author visit 
This week we were lucky enough to have international renowned author John Dougherty spend the day 
with us. During his visit he spent time working with each class, read a selection of his poems and allowed 
the children to ask him as many questions as they liked. A big thank you goes to the Friends of Reepham 
Primary School for organising and paying for his visit.   
 
Willow Weaving 
During the Easter holidays Mrs King will be holding a fun family morning of willow weaving at Reepham 
Primary School. All welcome. Please see the attached flier for more information.    
 
Year 5 and Year 6 Residential 
Please ensure all payments for this year’s residential trip to Hautbois Hall are made by 29th March.  
 
Year 4 Activity Days 
Please ensure all payments for the three Summer Activity Days are paid by Monday 1st April.  
 
Well done to our stars of the month of March 
 

Class Inspire Challenge Succeed together 

Puffins Jessica Violet C Mylo 

Goldfinches Beatrice Levi Sidney 

Wrens Poppy and Amelia Sienna Molly 

Woodpeckers Flynn Florrie Indie 

Doves Whole Class for Dance Show 

Toucans Ivy Rory James 

 
Attendance 
Thank you for your continued support in raising attendance and for arriving at school on time. Please 
contact us if you are having problems in either of these areas and need support. 
 
Wishing you all a lovely Easter Holidays break and we look forward to seeing you on Monday 15th April. 
 
Upcoming dates for your diaries (please be aware these may be subject to change) 
16th April   Class Photographs 
26th April   Celebration Assembly/ Open Afternoon 
30th April  Year 1 trip to Gressenhall 
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1st May   Dental Survey for 5 year olds 
2nd May   Year 2,3 & 4 Tri Golf Competition 
8th May   Year Reception class trip to Gressenhall 
9th May   Year 5 Trip to Eves Hill Farm 
13th May   KS2 SATS Week 
17th May   Celebration Assembly/ Open Afternoon 
20th May   KS1 SATS Week 
3rd June   Malawi Week 
4th June   Yr 4 Multiplication Tests 
10th June   Phonics Screening Week 
10th June   Yr 5&6 Hautbois Hall Residential 
10th June   Activity days for Year 4 
18th June  Year 2 trip to Sandringham 
21st June   Yr 3&4 Tennis Competition 
21st June   Yr 6 Leavers Photographs 
24th June   Sports week 
25th June   Sports Day KS2 AM / Nursery, Reception, KS1 PM /Whole school picnic lunch 
28th June  Celebration Assembly/ Open Afternoon 
1st July   Performing Arts concert 
16th July   Yr 6 Play 6pm 
17th July   Yr 6 Play 6pm 
19th July   Leavers Assembly 11am Y6 Parents/ Carers to attend. Early closing 1:15pm. 
 
School Dates for 2023/24 Academic Year (may be subject to change) 
Mon 15th Apr  Children return to school (Summer Term, first half) 
Mon 6th May  Bank Holiday 
Fri 24th May  Break for Half-Term 
Mon 3rd June  Children return to school (Summer Term, second half) 
Thurs 27th Jun  Staff Inset Day 
Fri 19th Jul  Break for Summer Holidays 

 
School Dates for 2024/25 Academic Year (may be subject to change) 
Mon 2nd Sept  Staff Inset Day 
Tues 3rd Sept   Staff Inset Day 
Wed 4th Sept   Children return to school (Autumn Term, first half) 
Thurs 24th Oct  Break for Half-Term 
Mon 4th Nov  Children return to school (Autumn Term, second half) 
Fri 20th Dec   Break for Half-Term 
Mon 6th Jan 25 Staff Inset Day 
Tues 7th Jan  Staff Inset Day 
Wed 8th Jan  Children return to school (Spring Term, first half) 
Fri 14th Feb   Break for Half-Term 
Mon 24th Feb  Children return to school (Spring Term, second half) 
Fri 4th Apr  Break for Half-Term 
Wed 23rd Apr  Children return to school (Summer Term, first half) 
Mon 5th May  Bank Holiday 
Fri 23rd May  Break for Half-Term  
Mon 2nd June  Children return to school (Summer Term, second half) 
Thurs 26th June Staff Inset Day 
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Fri 27th June  Staff Inset Day 
Tues 22nd July  Break for Summer Holidays 

 
Please remember we do not operate by Norfolk County Council school dates.  

Term dates can be found on the Reepham Primary School website 
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